

Birchwood School District

300 S Wilson Street Birchwood, WI 54817 Blane Senn, Athletic Director 715.354.3471 Fax 715.354.3469 e-mail bsenn@birchwood.k12.wi.us

AGREEMENT OF PARENT(S) AND STUDENT

- 1. We as parents and co/extra-curricular participants, have carefully read the Birchwood School Activities Code and by our signatures understand them and agree to the procedures set forth for implementation. We understand that changes may be made in the Activities Code in the future for which students will need to follow. This agreement extends until another one is signed.
- 2. We also acknowledge that all athletic and co-curricular equipment issued remains the property of Birchwood School and any items not returned, at the termination of competition, will be charged to us at the fair market price.
- 3. We also acknowledge that on the day of an event, parents (or other adult relative) only may transport their student(s) home from an event. As parent(s) I/we understand that we are now liable for our child's safety and welfare and we absolve the Birchwood School District and staff of any liability for our child's safety. Please sign your student(s) out with the coach. A note must be brought to the Athletic Director if another adult will be providing a ride.
- 4. We also understand that WIAA no longer offers insurance.
- 5. My son/daughter is adequately covered by our personal insurance, or we will assume all medical responsibility.

	Attended Athletic Meeting OR Watched the Video (available on the Birchwood School website)
	Birchwood Activities Code Policy
	Concussion Awareness Handout and Education Information
	Transportation Release (#3 above)
	Birchwood Booster Club Form and \$50
	WIAA Athletic Permit Card (Green) OR Alternate Year Athletic Permit Card (Ivory/White) on File with School.
Student Name (print)	
Student Signature	
Parent Signature	
	DATED